
y1
FILED M

NOTICF OF TFIIISTFF'S SAI F
(NON-JUDtCIAL FORECLOSURE) AUU 1 1 2020

Nicole ftnner
Hlr-L C Nry TEXAS

EPUry

c
BYAugust 8, 2020

Notice is hereby given of a public, non-judicial foreclosure sale.

Notice to Member(s) of Armed Forces: Assert and protect your rights as a member
of the Armed Forces of the United States. lf you are or your spouse is serving on
active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National
Guard or the National Guard of another state or a as a member of the reserve
component of the Armed Forces of the United States, please send written notice of
the active duty military service to the sendEr of this notice immediately. The address
of the sender of this notice is set forth below.

Deed of Trust:

Dated: February 9, 2018

Grantor: Delfino Diaz and David Diaz

Trustee: David K. Waggoner

Beneficiary: Jacob Bradley Lewis

Recorded in: Volume 1940, Page 300, Clerk's lnstrument Number 00094144,
Official Public Records of Hill County, Texas

Secures: Real Estate Lien Note (the "Note") in the original principal
amount of $54,000.00, executed by Delfino Diaz and David Diaz
and payable to the order of Sammy D. Lewis and Mary G. Lewis

Description of the Real Property: All of the real property (including all improvements,
if any) described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein for all
purposes (the "Property").

Trustee: David K. Waggoner

Trustee's Address: 103 West Elm Street
P.O. Box 875
Hillsboro, Texas 76645

Page I of 3

D



Foreclosure Sale (the "Sale"):

Date: Tuesday, September 1,2020

Time: The Sale shall begin no earlier than 9:00 A.M., or no later than three
hours thereafter. The Sale shall be completed by no later than 12:00 p.M.

Place: Hill Coung Courthouse in Hillsboro, Texas, on the east exterior steps as
designated for foreclosure sales by the Commissioners Court of Hill County,
Texas, pursuant to Section 51.002 ofthe Texas Property Code.

Terms of Sale: The Sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest
bidder for cash, subject to the provisions of the Deed of Trust permitting the
Beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the Note up to the amount of
the unpaid debt secured by the Deed of Trust at the time of the Sale. pursuant
to the Deed of Trust, the Beneficiary has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the
Property in one or more parcels andior to sell all or only part of the property.

The Deed of Trust permits the Beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule
the sale for another day. ln that case, the trustee or substitute trustee under the Deed
of Trust need not appear at the date, time, and place of a scheduled sale to announce
the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of the date of any rescheduled
foreclosure sale will be re-posted and re-filed in accordance with the posting and filing
requirements of the Texas Property Code. Such re-posting or re-filing may be after the
date originally scheduled for this Sale.

Those desiring to purchase the Property will need to demonstrate their ability to
pay cash on the day the property is sold. Prospective bidders are advlsed to conduct
an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the property.

The Sale is a non-judicial Deed of Trust lien and security interest foreclosure
sale being conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the Deed ofTrust.
The Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the Deed of
Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Sale will necessarily be
made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Propefi, if any, to the extent
that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed of
Trust. Pursuant to section 51 .0075 of the Texas Propefi code, the Trustee reserves
the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the sale. Any such further
conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held
by the Trustee.

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property shall be
sold on an "AS lS, WHERE lS" basis, without any expressed or implied warranties,
except as to the warranties (if any) provided for under the Deed of Trust.

Page 2 of 3



Default has occurred under the Deed of rrust and the Beneficiary has requested
me, as the duly appointed rrustee, to conduct the Sale. Notice is given that before the
sale the Beneficiary may appoint another person as substitute Trustee to conduct the
Sale.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE TRUSTEE IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT (DEED OF TRUST)
IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS
THE ATTORNEY AUTHORIZED TO CONDUCT THE FORECLOSURE SALE ON
BEHALF OF THE MORTGAGEE (BENEF|C|ARY) .

avid K. Waggoner, Trus
State Bar No. 50511604
103 West Elm Street
P.O. Box 875
Hillsboro, Texas 76645
Telephone: 254-580-0265
I nfo@WaggonerLawFirm. net

CERTIFICAT OF POSTING

I am David K. Waggoner, whose address is 103 West Elm Street, Hillsboro, Texas, 76645. I

hereby declare under penalty of perjury that on August 11,2020,1 filed this Notice of Trustee's
Sale at the office of the Hill County Clerk and caused it to be posted at the location directed by
the Hill County Commissioners Court.

.Nrrn'J, <. l'/ ̂ --*-,-,1W

Executed this 8th day of August, 2020.

,t9rr,,o* 1. ,4^-*," 1

Page 3 of 3



EXHIBIT ''A"
Page 1 of 2

INCE SURVEYING & ENGINEERING
FIRM #10068000

184 THOUSAND OAKS ORIVE
WHITNEY, TEXAS 76692
PH0NE: (254)694-7708

FAX; (254)694.7230

TRACT 8
Field notes for the survey of a ce(ain lot, tract, or parcel of land lying and

situatod In the Henry Ross Survey A-755 in Hill County, Texas. Said land is a part of
that certain 169.274 acre tract described in a deed from Pascal Nail, Gerald M. Nail,
and Frank M. Nail to Sammy D, Lewis et ux, Mary G. Lewis recorded in Volume 852,
Page 656 of the Officlal Public Records of Hill County, more particularly described as
follows:

BEGINNING a[ Corps monument #326-1 found for the northeast corner of that
certain 88.02 acre tract (Lake Aquilla Tract #326) described in a deed to the United
Statos of America recorded in Volume 582, Page 373 of the Deed Records of Hill
County, for th€ northwest corner of that cenain "Tract Thirteen. conveyod in a deed to
John Ray Sawyer recorded in Volume 1351 , Page 128 of the Otllcial Publlc Records of
Hill County, for the southwest cornsr of said 169.274 acile tract, and for the southwest
oorner of this:

THENCE with the west line of said 1A9.274 a e tract, N55052'49"W 25.04 feet
to Corps monument #448-10 set for the south€ast corner of that certain '154.33 acre
tract (Lake Aquilla Tract #448) described in a deed 10 the Uniled States of America
recorded in VolumB 5E6, Page 965 of the Deed Records of Hill Countyi

THENCE with the east line of sajd 154,33 acre tract, continuing with the west line
ol said 169.274 acre tract, and generally along a fence as extended, N00042'51"E, at
495.01 feet passing Corps monumant #448.9 set, in all a distance of 995,87 feet to a

5/8' iron rod set for the norlhwest cornor of this;
THENCE 581058'18'E, al512.41feet passing a 5/8" iron rod set for reference,

in all a distance of 537,41 feet to a 1/2" iron rod set in the east line of said 169.274 acre
tracl, in the west line of that certaln 206,689 acre tract described in a deed to Anjoe
Holdings, Ltd, recorded in Volume 1624, Page 553 of the Oflicial Public Records of Hill
County, and in lhe center 0f HCR #2452 for the northeast cornet of this;

THENCE with the west line of said Anjoe tract and generally along the cEnter of
HCR #2452, S0800'1'42'W 808.05 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found for th6 northeast corner
of said Sawyer tract, for the southeast corner of said 169,274 acre tract, and for the
southeast corner of this;

THENCE generally along a fonco as oxlended, S71051'33'W, al27.13leel
passing a 1/2'iron rod found for reference, in all a distance ol 432,47 feet to tho place
o, beginning, contalning 10,000 acres of land, of which approximately 0.453 acres lies
in a public road,

A plat of even da accom panies these fleld notes

JE SS 1I JOSEPH INCT

;r

F0L
e t

5

R eo iste d Professional l-and Su rvevor

5t 75



EXHIBIT ''A"
Page 2 ot 2

-<q

.P=3

!tr9#
EY!g
E8$
9oo,

'ilo'rlcr"r, tEt

'"i(i'1 G0r5l3t"lr
stc'66 03'l-r2? ?l '.s!i!,-

' v(:{-'
HENRY ROSS
SURVEY A-?55stt coxPs t0NUv ll{l

rJNltiD sTlf19 0l llERlcl
v t!0 P 96J

" 
s:! 

-Ix
9El9 ""! Yg! i;,
qgs;.

58T Y:' lnol 800

{INS'DE 8LL CONdER
l0c,z?a lclE TRACTTsEi coiPs r,toNUltNT ;A

N

A

lLL rEtRlX0S/01!Tlllcdl
a8t SAS'! oN llxls
sllla tllNl cooRDll{At,
9YStSX, rlOlrl cilltirL
!o[E ae0!, trAD t3, At

tnlvsl, v,R,s,
ilE YOiX. 

sET t. lRox ioo

:'i

2E 3T

- * --ct"v or Hlr-LsBoEo

U,S, ARMY CORP
OF ENCINEORS

TRACT'448

"|-

13,sarEr ut(LtrY EAs,(ellT

SET CORPS UONUIENI

AuJ0t lloLorlcs, LTo

ut{tt3D sla1as oa AIlRlcr

siT coiPl lol{urllll

lia6'0
?6

t0uN9 yr' lsoN ioD
rsouTtitlsT c0irlaE
l!9.2ra rcil lrAcl)

oorrntilll lcorrt".-" -

logJta lcil lilctl
Ulltro strrts ' r
ol 

^{tnlc^ 
-'

v 1i2. P atl'
rJ.s, ARvY coiP
oa EricIltEEf,nTlrcT.l?l

ILAxE AOIJIL!rr ,

ft
5Ar r3

,F...*)z
a1 H H C R

PLlr lBOrlIO In! 9V8Y[Y O' IO.OOO 
^CSES 

Of LrfD LYINC AN9 sllurliD ln THI

iriiii iirii suiiii i.?6i tt tttu covxtt,trrrg s^rp Lrr{D l! 
^ 

Prm er lt^T cElr^llt
i'r-dLiii ilii rrirn orscitgto tx A oalD tno! Prscll t^l! cEnlLD rl' l^lL' rnrllK ll llrll
;';iiii;tiin rr ux,nrnl c urrts BECIRDDD lrr voLutt,o2,P^or 60' 0r rul olncl^L
PUELIC tlCOElS 0t HILL CotiliTI.

rrlLD xorts ot

rxl3 rlrl ilPnustnr 
^ 

suiYtY
yrot or r(l clol)fro lY nl o3
uxolr tY fiIsPor9r!lr su.rivlsr0rl

TRICT 8

SAMMY LEi{IS
tct gNEt a t t$ttlt|RtNc

Bt nldlt4to otl5 @!l€
v,ttl€f.tatts t$r2
Ptl6,tt,2u6$-ndt
t& z5a@.t2t0

5rt5

*a, t.w $gqn utzttt

.2452


